
 
 

GCISD 2025-2026 Calendar 
Board of Trustees Meetings 

 

Month Scheduled Regular Board Meetings Reserve Dates (if needed) 

July Monday, July 28, 2025  

August Monday, August 25, 2025 August 11, 2025 

September Monday, September 29, 2025* September 15, 2025 

October Monday, October 27, 2025 October 6, 2025 

November Monday, November 17, 2025* November 10, 2025 

December Monday, December 15, 2025*  

January Thursday, January 22*  

February Monday, February 23, 2026 February 9, 2026 

March Monday, March 30, 2026* March 9, 2026 

April Monday, April 27, 2026 April 13, 2026 

May  Monday, May 18, 2026* May 11, 2026 

June Monday, June 15, 2026*  

 
2025-2026 Calendar Notes 
* Monday, September 29, 2025, is the recommended meeting date instead of September 22, which is 
a student holiday. 
*Monday, November 17, 2025, is the recommended meeting date instead of November 24, which is 
during Thanksgiving Break. 
*Monday, December 15, 2025, is the recommended meeting date instead of December 22, which is 
during winter break. 
*Thursday, January 22, 2026, is the recommended meeting date instead of January 26, which is 
during the TASA Midwinter conference. 
*Monday, March 30, 2026, is the recommended meeting date instead of March 23, which is the day 
after spring break. 
*Monday, May 18, 2026, is the recommended meeting date instead of May 25, which is a holiday. 
*Monday, June 15, 2026, is the recommended meeting date instead of June 22, which is the week 
before summer break. 
 
Regular Board Meetings are typically scheduled on the fourth Monday of each month at 5:30 p.m. If 
the fourth Monday falls on a holiday/break, the meeting may be moved up or back a week. The Board 
reserves the right to change meetings to other days and times and add meetings whenever necessary. 
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